Sangamon County Water Reclamation District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2019

August 1, 2018
Name

Adams, Troy
Anders, Bill
Ashenfelter, Mike
Bauman, Nicholas
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Cimmarosa, Mark
Conaway, Jared
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fitzgerald, Kenny
Fraase, Greg
Frappier, Scott
Griffeth, Ben
Grolla, Clint
Hanson, Dave
Hicks, Dennis
Higginbotham, John
Humphrey, Gregg
Jacobs, Jason
Johnson, Sam
Ketchum, Mike
Leinweber, Rob
Mabie, TJ
Macklin, Chris
McCamant, Scott
McCoy, Guy
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Mills, Dan
Morrow, Brett
Murphy, George
Neathammer, Jack
O'Dell, Austin
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa
Proctor, Andrew
Ray, James
Reese, Brandon
Reichert, Justin
Roberts, Ryne
Romine, Ivan
Rychel, Jim
Sanderfield, Steve
Schaive, Brad
Senor, Demetrias
Shrake, Kenneth
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stone Jr., Jerry
Stoutamyer, Nick
Stratton, Julie
Swofford, Harlin
Timm, Brian
Treadway, Erica
Tucker, Brian
Verhulst, Linda
Viele, Jeff
Waibel, Zach
Walters, Nathan

BOARD SALARIES:

Name

Richard Ciotti
Drinda OConnor
Rex Bangert
John Pruitt

Jim Reinhart
Paul Ed Vehovic

Posistion

Engineering Technician
Laborer I

Safety & Training Officer
Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.
Operator

Maintenance Mechanic
Maintenance Foreman
Engineering Technician
Labor Foreman

Relief Operator

Laborer IIT

Laborer II

IT Administrator
Maintenance Foreman
Maintenance Supervisor
Relief Operator

Head Operator

Operator

Pretreatment Coordinator
Labor Supervisor
Laborer I1T

Operator

Relief Operator
Maintenance Mechanic
Assistant District Engineer
Executive Director
District Engineer

Asst. Labor Supervisor
Engineering Technician
GIS Supervisor

Relief Operator

Relief Operator

Relief Operator
Maintenance Mechanic
Labor Foreman

Parts Clerk

Operator

Laborer I1

Maintenance Mechanic
Chemist

Mechanic

Operator

Maintenance Mechanic
Accounts Manager
Benefits Manager

Sewer Inspector
Maintenance Mechanic
Human Resource Officer
Laborer IT

Laborer IT

Relief Operator

Asst. Operations Supervisor
Operator

Chemist

2nd Shift Operator
Operator

Head Operator

Laborer IT

2nd Shift Operator
Administrative Assistant
Relief Operator

Laborer I1

Laboratory Foreman
Operations Supervisor
Technical Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Laborer I

Laborer I

Position

Trustee - President
Trustee - Clerk

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee - Vice President
Treasurer

Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)
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84,822.40
34,694.40
84,968.00
87,214.40
86,216.00
88,795.20
94,286.40
84,510.40
86,320.00
78,520.00
53,518.40
47,340.80
72,716.80
97,198.40
99,819.20
79,414.40
93,329.60
84,656.00
84,947.20
88,025.60
55,328.00
81,598.40
77,792.00
88,774.40
99,008.00
178,318.40
121,742.40
78,790.40
75,129.60
94,640.00
69,160.00
72,072.00
70,408.00
87,484.80
95,596.80
77,792.00
81,598.40
62,940.80
81,640.00
86,590.40
87,214.40
85,384.00
87,256.00
78,790.40
60,008.00
85,945.60
87,526.40
69,981.00
40,768.00
42,577.60
77,792.00
99,153.60
85,072.00
79,248.00
84,760.00
86,216.00
93,329.60
41,974.40
87,588.80
48,360.00
72,072.00
40,768.00
94,432.00
104,977.60
113,651.20
88,358.40
37,398.40
34,694.40

Annual Salary

6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00

As required by Public Act 97-609

Sick Time

$3,914.88
$1,601.28
$3,921.60
$4,025.28
$3,979.20
$4,098.24
$4,351.68
$3,900.48
$3,984.00
$3,624.00
$2,470.08
$2,184.96
$3,356.16
$4,486.08
$4,607.04
$3,665.28
$4,307.52
$3,907.20
$3,920.64
$4,062.72
$2,553.60
$3,766.08
$3,590.40
$4,097.28
$4,569.60
$8,230.08
$5,618.88
$3,636.48
$3,467.52
$4,368.00
$3,192.00
$3,326.40
$3,249.60
$4,037.76
$4,412.16
$3,590.40
$3,766.08
$2,904.96
$3,768.00
$3,996.48
$4,025.28
$3,940.80
$4,027.20
$3,636.48
$2,769.60
$3,966.72
$4,039.68
$3,229.89
$1,881.60
$1,965.12
$3,590.40
$4,576.32
$3,926.40
$3,657.60
$3,912.00
$3,979.20
$4,307.52
$1,937.28
$4,042.56
$2,232.00
$3,326.40
$1,881.60
$4,358.40
$4,845.12
$5,245.44
$4,078.08
$1,726.08
$1,601.28

Health Insurance
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30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
12,132.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
12,132.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
12,132.00
23,292.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
12,132.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
27,588.00
30,084.00
12,132.00
12,132.00
30,084.00
12,552.00
23,292.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
12,132.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
12,132.00
12,132.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
12,132.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
12,132.00
23,292.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00
30,084.00

Car Allowance*
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Total Compensation
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118,821.28

66,379.68
112,881.60
121,323.68
120,279.20
116,185.44
128,722.08
118,494.88
120,388.00
105,436.00

68,120.48

72,817.76
106,156.96
131,768.48
135,210.24
113,163.68
127,721.12
118,647.20
100,999.84
122,872.32

87,965.60

97,496.48
104,674.40
116,163.68
134,361.60
217,332.48
158,145.28
113,210.88

90,729.12
129,092.00
102,436.00
105,482.40
103,741.60
114,814.56
127,596.96
111,466.40

97,496.48

77,977.76
115,492.00
103,138.88
114,531.68
112,616.80
121,367.20

94,558.88

92,861.60
119,996.32
114,858.08

85,342.89

54,781.60

74,626.72
104,674.40
134,513.92
119,082.40
106,197.60
100,804.00
113,487.20
127,721.12

73,995.68
114,923.36

80,676.00
105,482.40

72,733.60
110,922.40
133,814.72
148,980.64
122,520.48

69,208.48

66,379.68
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